market factors will depend on the order you are changing each of them

Storebrand Life Group
- Embedded values 2010 and 2011

10

 Lower free surplus caused by
decreased shareholder surplus
and increased required capital

 Decrease in PVFP and increase
in TVOG and CNHR are all
strongly related to lower
interest rate

 New asset management
contract reduces the “look
through” value

NOK mill. MCEV 2010 MCEV 2011

Total shareholder surplus

at market value 8 951 8 575

comprising

  - Free surplus 1 671 606

  - Required capital 7 280 7 969

Value of In-force business 21 648 16 406

comprising

- PVFP 33 226 29 778

- TVOG -7 766 -8 543

- FCRC -159 -186

- CNHR -3 653 -4 643

Total embedded value 30 599 24 981

Look through value included

in the PVFP 3 498 3 098

1

1 Based on targeted level of 150% solvency I ratio

Storebrand Life Group
- Sensitivities

11

9% Decrease in expenses (10%)

0%

Inflation (+0.5%)

Mortality shock -  life business (-5%)

1%

Mortality shock - annuity business (-5%) -3%

3% Decrease in lapse rates (10%)

Swaption implied volatilities (+25%)
-4%

Equity & property volatilities (+25%) 0%

Equity shock (-10%) -6%

Equity & property shock (-10%) -12%

Interest rate down (-100bp) -36%

Interest rate up (+100bp) 15%

2010 2011

NOK million
31.12.2009

Group
31.12.2010

Group
31.12.2011

Group

Shareholder surplus 8 896 8 951 8 575

Value of in-force business 19 588 21 648 16 406

Total MCEV Storebrand Life 28 484 30 599 24 981

IFRS equity other businesses1 1 914 2 712 3 156

Storebrand Group Embedded value 30 398 33 311 28 138

Embedded value per share2 NOK 68.2 NOK 74.7 NOK 63.0

1  IFRS shareholders’ equity for businesses not included in the MCEV analysis
2 Based on 445.9m shares for 2009, 446.1m shares for 2010 and 446.4 for 2011

12

Storebrand Group 2011
 - MCEV per share of NOK 63.0

Storebrand Group
- proposed changes in Norwegian tax legislation

13

 Proposed changes implies gains and losses from equity investment within
EEA being treated as other asset classes

 Uncertainty related to effect, likely future tax rate between 20-25%

 7.7 bn in losses carried forward will shield future result from payable tax